MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376 (GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

Date : 14/11/2018

Your Ref : CC6/EQI18014187/Aua3 (CB6286G)

To : EQ INSURANCE CO. LTD

Attn : Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm.

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SJM9858X & CB6286G ON 31/07/2018 AT OUTSIDE PREMISES OF UBIN THAI BUDDHIST TEMPLE SINGAPORE 797651.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

- 1) Proforma Bill No.188384 @ \$\$3,210.00 (Inclusive Of 7% GST)
- 2) Loss of Use @ S\$1,200.00 (6 Days x S\$200)
- 3) LTA Search @ \$\$7.45
- 4) Authorisation to Act
- 5) GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.

Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

HP: 9188 6931

E-mail: mg3solution@gmail.com

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)

PROFORMA BILL

Bill To: Bill No : 188384

EQ INSURANCE CO. LTD

5 MAXWELL ROAD #17-00 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEX SINGAPORE 069110

Vehicle Number: SJM 9858X

Date: 14-November-2018

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation (Lump Sum)	\$ 3,000.00
BEFORE GST 7% GST	3,000.00 210.00 \$ 3,210.00
	BEFORE GST

Tax Invoice will be issue upon amount finalised.

Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis with sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceeding. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Co's stamp & Authorised Signature

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 (South Wing) #02-03B Vicom Inspection Centre, Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376

GST Reg. No.: 201427944N

MOTOR CLAIM DISCHARGE

INSURED: VINION 168
CAR/ LORRY/CYCLE: REG NO: SJM 9858X POLICY NO:
ACCIDENT CLAIM NO:
I/We confirm that I/wo have taken delivery of Con/I are /As a con/I
I / We confirm that I / we have taken delivery of Car / Lorry / Motor Cycle
Registered Nofrom the repairers,
Registered No. STM 9858 X
And that all repairs necessary as a result of an accident in which the said vehicle was involved on or
about the day of
I / we have no further claim on the above company in Respect thereof.
$\Delta \Delta \ell$
Date:
Co's Stamp:
3/8/2018-PR1 vehicle 14-2/8/2018
\$ 18 12018 - Sunday vehicle oil - 7 18 2018
Lans xx Dans
Lov. bdays x\$ 200
= \$1,200



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

01 Aug 2018 / 16:17:10

Receipt Date/Time :

01 Aug 2018 / 16:17:09

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-180801-001827

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - CB6286G As at 31 Jul 2018/14:40:00 Insurance Co: EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTI 1 Insurance Enquiry - CB6286G	0	. (00)	(04)	(04)
Enquiry Fee 20180801161601691745		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	20180801161617572 ^{Di}	rect Debit: eN (Internet Ba	ETS Debit anking)	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Name	: VINSON168				
Address	: 636A SENJA ROAD +	#20311			
	SENJA PARC NEW	5 (671636)			
Contact No	:				
TO: EQ (NSURANCE COMPANY	1 170			
Dear Sirs,					
ACCIDENT INVO	DLVING SJM 9858X	AND(B 6286G	ON_31/5.	7/2018
AT/ ALONG_0	OLVING SJM 9858X UTSIDE PREMISES OF	2 UBIN TH	41 BUDDHIST	TEMPLE	5(79765)
I/We,	Mson 168		, am/are	the registered	d owner of
*	SJM 9858X				
	t I have assigned all compens UTION PTE LTD.	ations monies	s due to me/us ir	n the above sa	id accident
accident to M/S	uthorize you to release all cor MG SOLUTION PTE LTD and to I had authorized to collect th	forward yours	ettlement chequ	to the above- ue to M/S MG	mentioned SOLUTION
Thomas				*	
Thank you				1	
N			Y		
	004,000				_
Signature of Cla	imant		Witness By		

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	02/08/2018 15:14	khile
Date Of Accident	31/07/2018 14:40	
Exact Location Of Accident	OUTSIDE PREMISES OF UBIN THAI BUDDHIST TEMPLE	

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

	DETAILS OF OWN VEHI	CLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJM9858X	
Insured/Policyholder		

Name Of Registered Owner VINSON 168
Co Reg No 53317541X
Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-88888888

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HONDA

Model SHUTTLE-1.5 G (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category PRIVATE HIRE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5101732937

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of DriverPOON XIANNRIC No\$8317929EDate Of Birth16/06/1983OccupationOUTDOORDate Of Driving Pass18/02/2009

Driving Experience 9 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-88599858

Fax Number
Contact Number

EMail Address VINCENT_PAN@HOTMAIL.SG

BLK 121 BUKIT MERAH VIEW Address

#08-90

Postcode 151121

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OTHER - HIRER

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

0

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

10 UBI AVENUE 3

Police Station Address

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER POLICE REPORT T/20180801/7010

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

NO

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

PLEASE GET FROM WS

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

CB6286G

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

BUS

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage
No.Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- L. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and for the Authorised Driver,
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrapresentation or withouting of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiete policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the snaurance companies.
- 3. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Control established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you bareby consent to the problems of this report at the tentre and to copies of the report being made exallable aforesaid.
- S. Consent under the Personal Date Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and concept that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GiA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information personal information are disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the of:
 - (i) processing, frendship and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my plaims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have incured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, uso, disclose ane/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Perposes; and
- (i) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or a gents (including thuir lawyerr/ aw firms), which may be sited outside of Singaporo, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- in y Personal information will also be collected and used to compile dalms history for the purpose of freud determon, investigation and management in present and all future dalms.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / clasiosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders,

Followholders Institute.

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

SKETCH PLAN Sengkana West Ave DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT about 1430pm, I Vehicle actside premises of 797651. EveryHoma However, when -I returned 10 my rehicle I realised frant portion CCTV footage, realise toho

Case. (A) SIM9858 X

(B) CB 6286G

Note: Please note that your insurer may have 14 days time frame for you to submit an Own Damage Claim under your own comprehensive policy. Please check your policy for more information.

High

this

DECLARATION

Vehicle.

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Wish

Policyholder Signeture
Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

State

Reporting Contre Personnel's Signature

and run

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

Share ten places in

Sketch Plan Pg. 3





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20180801/7010

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 01/08/2018 16:30				Station Diary N	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars			
Name o	f Informant: KIAN		Address: APT BLK 121 BUKIT MERAH 151121		
	/ ID No.: 0 / S83179:	29E	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 88589859	
	Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		Email: vincent_pan@hotmail.com		
Sex: Male	Age. 35	Date of Birth: 16/06/1983	Type of Informant: Vehicle Owner		
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupat grab driv			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Hit and Run Accident:		Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 31/07/2018 14:30	Type of Location outside premises of ubin thai buddhist temple	
sengkang	WEST AVENUE				
Weather:		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:	
Clear		I Drv	1	The second milities	
Clear Traffic Flow: Two Way Type of Collis		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: No Traffic	

Vehicle No.	Type				No of Passenger
CB6286G	Bus/Coach/Mi nibus				0
SJM9858X	Car	OTHERS	White	Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Ve	ehicle Insurance		60000	
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
Venicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry

Sketch Plan Pg. 4





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

Details of Vehicle Insurance

No. of Days granted Medical Leave

2 of 3 Report No. T/20180801/7010

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	IF D
	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative Limited	insulance NO	Епесиче	Expiry Date
Details of Pe	rson Involved			
Any Pedestria	n Involved: No			
No. of Pedesti	rians Injured: NIL	Ise of Pedestrian Cros	sing: NA	
Vehicle Owne	Г	30 017 000011011 0103	oling. IVA	
Name	POON XIAN	ID No.	S83179298	## ***********************************
Related Vehic	le NIL	Contact No.	88589859	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class: NIL Date of Ex	oiry: NIL
Date Treatmer	1 NIL	ate Discharge NIII	1	

Brief Details.

on 31/07/2018 at about 1430pm,i parked my vehicle stationary at outside premises of ubin thai buddhist temple,70 sengkang west ave.everything was intact.however,when i returned to my vehicle at about 1530pm,i realized that my vehicle front portion was damaged,upon viewing my cctv footage,i realize it was vehicle (B) who hit onto my vehicle causing damages to my vehicle,i wish to state that this is a hit and run case.

Degree of Injury | NIL

NIL

vehicle (A)- SJM9858X vehicle (B)- CB6286G

Sketch Plan Pg. 5





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20180801/7010

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

NF 168

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 01/08/2018 16:30
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / ESTHER CHONG Contact No.: 65476368	Classification Of Case: